
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039722-2024 

Contract

Bromley Tier 2 Child Weight Management Service

London Borough of Bromley

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039722

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049b2a  

Published 10 December 2024, 10:43am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Bromley

Bromley Civic Centre, Stockwell Close

Bromley

BR1 3UH

Email

procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI61 - Bromley

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039722-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039722-2024
mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bromley Tier 2 Child Weight Management Service

Reference number

DN743344

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Bromley invited tenders from potential providers who are skilled and

http://www.bromley.gov.uk/
http://www.bromley.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

suitably qualified to provide a specialist Tier 2 child weight management service.

The Service will be a multicomponent and include diet, physical activity and behaviour
change techniques. The successful provider will be able to foster good relationships with
users and design services for children and their families that are fun, engaging, interactive,
visual and practical.

The Services consists of two programmes: Programme A School-based approach and
Programme B: - Targets Tier 2 Weight Management Service. The Council sought only ONE
provider to undertake both programmes. There was no intention to award separate
programmes to different providers.

The Contract will commence on 3rd February 2025 with a term of 2 years ending on 2nd
February 2027.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £333,953.60

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI61 - Bromley

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council invited tenders for the provision of a Specialist Tier 2 Child Weight Management
Service for children and their families resident in Bromley. The Service consists of two
programmes: Programme A: Schools Based Approach and Programme B: Targeted
Approach. The Council's intention was for one Provider to undertake both programmes - this
procurement was not split into Lots.



Page 4 to 6

The Tender process was conducted using the Competitive Procedure allowed for within the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) 2023.

This Notice is an Intend to Award Notice as set out in the Provider Selection Regime and will
commence an eight day standstill period in accordance with the Regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029556

/Notice/029556-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DDM Health Ltd

9 Little Park Street

Coventry

CV1 2UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £333,953.60

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, Holborn

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T19:11:42+0100
	TCPDF




